# 900238268 11/09/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEAMSTORE, INC.		10/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FANATICS RETAIL GROUP NORTH, INC.	
Street Address:	5245 Commonwealth Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85097792	TEAMSTORE.COM
Serial Number:	85065054	TEAMSTORE.COM
Serial Number:	85124231	OVER THE WALL COLLECTION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 136805-00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Perry

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0292

85097792

390,000

900238268

Signature:	/David M. Perry/	
Date:	11/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TEAMSTORE - DE CERT OF AMENDMENT 11-7-12#page1.tif source=TEAMSTORE - DE CERT OF AMENDMENT 11-7-12#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0293

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEAMSTORE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEAMSTORE, INC." TO "FANATICS RETAIL GROUP NORTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 10:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4949939 8100

121201687

AUTHENTICATION: 9968629

DATE: 11-07-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0294

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:57 AM 11/07/2012 FILED 10:23 AM 11/07/2012 SRV 121201687 - 4949939 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

TEAMSTORE, INC.

TeamStore, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment amends provisions of the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation ("Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment have been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Fanatics Retail Group North, Inc. (the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its authorized officer on this 31 day of October, 2012.

By:

Thomas Baumlin Chief Financial Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 11/09/2012